
-

l«l. 

2 

4 

5 
8 

8 
9 
10 
It 

Parta and Tool a I ist 
,_ )Dt}i 00, 

er•ta �. Lil 11 
Lei I 4113 
Beam _I 21-14 

211& 

4 
8 
18 
8 

1l 

Na IOty_ 
Rlmber Cushion I 12 

41111 Hex Spamer I 2 
SIiia Hex Spanner J _2 

STU Sorer I 4 
ST4. 8 Screw ) 18 

?cpf fer f C\9GpGp<f
<:i@fi@JJ!!

Loosen the 8 aorews of beani using 4111 hex ap&Mer, a djust the be111 to proper position to flt the desktop then tighten screws .. 

• 

2 rttach legs to the be1111 using 8 of Nett14 eorews and 4 of M&t12 screws. (the
other side Is same) 

r
-

4nm Hex Span,er 
; 

M8X14 Screw 8PCS 

1 
WX12 Screw 4PCS 

- 4nm Hex Spanner

'"" 

!JAttach conneotlon beam to leg using 8 of 118tl0 sorm and 8 of gasket.
-

( 
� Hex Spanner 

118Xt0 Screw 8POS 
@ 

Gaaket8 8PCS 

4 I Open the cover of cable tray, usln1 4an Hex spamer to loosen the screws on both aides of cable tray.and then adjust the cabletray le11tfi. 
!!II 

f 4nm Hex Spamed\



5 Using 5mn Hax SpaMar and Bpcs 16*16 screws, fixed the cabletray on oonnecting 
beam. 

f 
511111 Hex Spanner 

i 
M6X16 Screw BPCS 

7 l Fix table top to frames with 12pos ST4. 8 screws, then fix control boxes to
below table top with 4pcs ST4, 8 screws, at last fix handsets to below table 
top with 4pcs ST3. 5 screws. 

ST4.8 Screw 2PCS 

6 I Fix brackets to beams by using Spas M8*12 aorews with 4an hex spanner, then
fix 12pcs rubber cushions on the brackets and beams. 

I
l!I 

i 
5a Hex Spanner 

M6X18 Screw SPCS 
M6X12 Screw 8PCS 

Fix Screen clip to connection beam by using Bpcs 18•16 screws 
� 

8 1�1nect the control box to the handset and to the motor

� ir 
\, 

� 

j�\ 

� 

Rubber Cushion 12PCS 


	OFD-CI3DBLELBASE
	OFD-CI3DBLELBASE-2



